

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-30

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	---

1. Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (*Maximum Bid of \$10,000.00*)

1 Lump Sum

\$ 10,000.00 /LS
Figures

\$ 10,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: ten thousand dollars - zero cents

PER LUMP SUM

2. Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance

1 Allowance

\$ 5,000.00 /AL
Figures

\$ 5,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

PER ALLOWANCE

3. Fuel Price Adjustment

1 Allowance

\$ 2,000.00 /AL
Figures

\$ 2,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

PER ALLOWANCE

4. Asphalt Price Adjustment

1 Allowance

\$ 2,000.00 /AL
Figures

\$ 2,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

PER ALLOWANCE

5. Clearing Site (*Maximum Bid of \$15,000.00*)

1 Lump Sum

\$ 15,000.00 /LS
Figures

\$ 15,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: fifteen thousand dollars - 200 cents

PER LUMP SUM

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 34,000.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-31

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
6.	Remove Existing 34 x 22 Elliptical Drainage Pipe		
	315 Linear Feet	\$ <u>20.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>6,300.00</u> Figures
	WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>twenty dollars - zero cents</u>		
		PER LINEAR FOOT	
7.	Remove Existing Walks and Aprons (Including Sawcutting)		
	70 Square Yards	\$ <u>20.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>1,400.00</u> Figures
	WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>twenty dollars - zero cents</u>		
		PER SQUARE YARD	
8.	Remove Existing Curb or Curb and Gutter (Including Sawcutting)		
	140 Linear Feet	\$ <u>10.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>1,400.00</u> Figures
	WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>ten dollars - zero cents</u>		
		PER LINEAR FOOT	
9.	Excavation, Unclassified, Test Pit		
	20 Cubic Yards	\$ <u>20.00</u> /CY Figures	\$ <u>400.00</u> Figures
	WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>twenty dollars - zero cents</u>		
		PER CUBIC YARD	
10.	Remove and Replace Roadway Base (If and Where Ordered)		
	205 Square Yards	\$ <u>5.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>1,025.00</u> Figures
	WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>five dollars - zero cents</u>		
		PER SQUARE YARD	

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 44,525.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
11.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less		
	835 Square Yards	\$ <u>10.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>8,350.00</u> Figures
	WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>ten dollars-zero cents</u>		
		PER SQUARE YARD	
12.	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick		
	130 Tons	\$ <u>120.00</u> /TN Figures	\$ <u>15,600.00</u> Figures
	WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>one hundred and twenty dollars-zero cents</u>		
		PER TON	
13.	Sealing of Cracks in HMA Surface Course (If and Where Ordered)		
	1,000 Linear Feet	\$ <u>1.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>1,000.00</u> Figures
	WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>one dollar-zero cents</u>		
		PER LINEAR FOOT	
14.	6" Perforated HDPE Pipe		
	10 Linear Feet	\$ <u>45.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>450.00</u> Figures
	WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>forty five dollars-zero cents</u>		
		PER LINEAR FOOT	
15.	12" Perforated HDPE Pipe		
	1,025 Linear Feet	\$ <u>80.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>82,000.00</u> Figures
	WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>eighty dollars-zero cents</u>		
		PER LINEAR FOOT	

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 151,925.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	--

16. 15" Perforated HDPE Pipe

315 Linear Feet

\$ 66.00 /LF
Figures

\$ 20,790.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: sixty six dollars - zero cents
PER LINEAR FOOT

17. 24" Perforated HDPE Pipe

335 Linear Feet

\$ 120.00 /LF
Figures

\$ 40,200.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: one hundred and twenty dollars - zero cents
PER LINEAR FOOT

18. 6" HDPE Cleanout with Vented Brass Cap

1 Unit

\$ 1,200.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 1,200.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: one thousand two hundred dollars - zero cents
PER UNIT

19. Inlet, Type A

9 Units

\$ 5,000.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 45,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: five thousand dollars - zero cents
PER UNIT

20. Inlet, Type B

3 Units

\$ 3,900.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 11,700.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: three thousand nine hundred dollars - zero cents
PER UNIT

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 270,815.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	--

21. Inlet, Type E

2 Units

\$ 3,900.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 7,800.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: three thousand nine hundred
dollars - zero cents PER UNIT

22. 4' Diameter Drainage Manhole (If and Where Ordered)

1 Unit

\$ 2,000.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 2,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: two thousand dollars - zero
cents PER UNIT

23. Reconstruct Inlet, Type A, Using Existing Casting

1 Unit

\$ 1,500.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 1,500.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: one thousand five hundred
dollars - zero cents PER UNIT

24. Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting, add N-ECO Curb Piece

1 Unit

\$ 1,900.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 1,900.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: one thousand nine hundred
dollars - zero cents PER UNIT

25. Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using Existing Casting

1 Unit

\$ 1,900.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 1,900.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: one thousand nine hundred
dollars - zero cents PER UNIT

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 28,595.00)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
26.	Reconstruct Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting		
	2 Units	\$ <u>2,000.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>4,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>two thousand dollars - zero</u> <u>cents</u> PER UNIT			
27.	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting		
	1 Unit	\$ <u>2,200.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>2,200.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>two thousand two hundred</u> <u>dollars - zero cents</u> PER UNIT			
28.	Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using New Casting		
	2 Units	\$ <u>1,500.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>3,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>one thousand five hundred dollars</u> <u>zero cents</u> PER UNIT			
29.	Reconstruct Drainage Manhole (if and where ordered)		
	1 Unit	\$ <u>1,500.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>1,500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>one thousand five hundred dollars -</u> <u>zero cents</u> PER UNIT			
30.	Concrete Headwall		
	1 Unit	\$ <u>7,000.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>7,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Seven thousand dollars - zero</u> <u>cents</u> PER UNIT			

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$) 303,615.00

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	--

31. 12" In-Line Check Valve

2 Units

\$ 5,000.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 10,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: five thousand dollars - zero cents

PER UNIT

32. Rip-Rap Stone Channel Protection, 12" Thick, D50 = 6"

15 Square Yards

\$ 8.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 120.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: eight dollars - zero cents

PER SQUARE YARD

33. Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Including Bedding)

50 Square Yards

\$ 65.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 3,250.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: sixty five dollars - zero cents

PER SQUARE YARD

34. Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (Including Bedding)

80 Square Yards

\$ 85.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 6,800.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: eighty five dollars - zero cents

PER SQUARE YARD

35. Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" thick

25 Square Yards

\$ 100.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 2,500.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: one hundred dollars - zero cents

PER SQUARE YARD

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 326,285.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	--

36. Stone Driveway, 4" Thick

90 Square Yards

\$ 10.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 900.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: ten dollars - zero cents

PER SQUARE YARD

37. Detectable Warning Surface (if and where ordered)

2 Square Yards

\$ 250.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 500.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: two hundred and fifty dollars - zero cents

PER SQUARE YARD

38. 8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (Including Bedding)

195 Linear Feet

\$ 27.00 /LF
Figures

\$ 5,265.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: twenty seven dollars - zero cents

PER LINEAR FOOT

39. Railroad Timber Tie Curb

100 Linear Feet

\$ 10.00 /LF
Figures

\$ 1,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: ten dollars - zero cents

PER LINEAR FOOT

40. Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic (if and where ordered)

40 Square Feet

\$ 24.00 /SF
Figures

\$ 960.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: twenty four dollars - zero cents

PER SQUARE FOOT

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 334,910.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
41.	Roadway Trench Repair		
	960 Square Yards	\$ <u>50.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>48,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>fifty dollars - zero cents</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
42.	Reset Water Valve or Water Service Box		
	5 Units	\$ <u>25.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>125.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>twenty five dollars - zero cents</u>		PER UNIT	
43.	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting		
	3 Units	\$ <u>75.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>225.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>seventy five dollars - zero cents</u>		PER UNIT	
44.	Topsoiling, 4" Thick, Including Fine Grading		
	445 Square Yards	\$ <u>4.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>1,780.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>four dollars - zero cents</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
45.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G		
	445 Square Yards	\$ <u>1.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>445.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>one dollar - zero cents</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 385,485.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
46.	Straw Mulching		
	445 Square Yards	\$ <u>1.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>445.00</u> Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: one dollar - zero cents
PER SQUARE YARD

47.	Allowance for Work Not Specified		
	1 Allowance	\$ <u>10,000.00</u> /AL Figures	\$ <u>10,000.00</u> Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents
PER ALLOWANCE

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 395,930.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-40

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed Items 1 through 47 inclusive.

395,930.00

(Amount - Figures)

Dollars.

three hundred ninety five thousand nine hundred
(Amount - Written) and thirty dollars - zero centsTIME FOR COMPLETION of this Contract is 75 calendar days.

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment will be based on actual quantities.

C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be substantially complete within 75 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.3 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within 90 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

The address of BIDDER indicated below:

BIDDER NAME Shore Top construction corp.MAILING ADDRESS 390 Toms River Rd. Jackson NJ 08527

C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract include as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.

SUBMITTED on June 12th, 2020BIDDER: Shore Top construction corp.

BIDDER'S SIGNATURE

Mike SmithContact Information

Project Manager:

Mike Smith

Authorized Representative Signature:

[Signature]

Business Address:

390 Toms River Rd
Jackson NJ 08527

Phone Number:

732.835.2600

Fax Number:

848.245.0791

Mobile Phone:

732.575.2644

Email Address:

Mike@shoretoc.com

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

The bidders are herein advised that a budget has been established for this project. If bids received are lower than funds permit, the owner may add to the project, the work listed as addition items.

The owner reserves the right to add as few or as many addition items in numerical order that is in his best interest to do so.

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ADDITION ITEM 1

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
1-1	Remove Existing Walks and Aprons (Including Sawcutting)		
	160 Square Yards	\$ <u>20.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>3,200.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>twenty dollars - zero cents</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
1-2	6" Perforated HDPE Pipe		
	915 Linear Feet	\$ <u>45.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>41,175.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>forty five dollars - zero cents</u>		PER LINEAR FOOT	
1-3	6" HDPE Cleanout with Vented Brass Cap		
	5 Units	\$ <u>200.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>1,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>two hundred dollars - zero cents</u>		PER UNIT	
1-4	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting		
	2 Units	\$ <u>1900.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>3,800.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>one thousand nine hundred dollars - zero cents</u>		PER UNIT	

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

The bidders are herein advised that a budget has been established for this project. If bids received are lower than funds permit, the owner may add to the project, the work listed as addition items.

The owner reserves the right to add as few or as many addition items in numerical order that is in his best interest to do so.

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ADDITION ITEM 1

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	--

1-5 Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (Including Bedding)

160 Square Yards

\$ 85.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 13,600.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: eighty five dollars - zero cents
PER SQUARE YARD

1-6 Topsoiling, 4" Thick, Including Fine Grading

350 Square Yards

\$ 4.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 1,400.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: four dollars - zero cents
PER SQUARE YARD

1-7 Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G

350 Square Yards

\$ 1.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 350.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: one dollar - zero cents
PER SQUARE YARD

1-8 Straw Mulching

350 Square Yards

\$ 1.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 350.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: One dollar - zero cents
PER SQUARE YARD

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-43

ADD-1 Contractor shall add Addition 1 Item 1-1 through 1-8 inclusive.

Total Price for Bid Items 1-1 through 1-8: \$ 64,875.00
FIGURES

WRITE OUT TOTAL PRICE FOR BID ITEMS 1-1 through 1-8: Sixty four thousand eight hundred and seventy five - zero cents

Total Price for Base Bid plus Addition Item 1: \$ 460,805.00
FIGURES

WRITE OUT TOTAL PRICE FOR BASE BID PLUS ADDITION ITEM 1: four hundred and sixty thousand eight hundred and five dollars - zero cents

SUBMITTED on June 12th, 20 20

BIDDER: Shore Top Construction Corp.

BIDDER'S SIGNATURE: [Signature]

Mike Smit

Contact Information

Project Manager: [Signature] Mike Smit

Business Address: 390 TOMS River Rd.
JACKSON NJ 08527

Phone Number: 732.835.2600 Fax Number: 848.245.0791

Mobile Phone: 732.575.2644 Email Address: MIKE@shoretopcc.com